
Gustavus Adolphus (8-5, 6-2 MIAC) -vs- Macalester (1-11, 0-7 MIAC)
01/08/18 at Leonard Center, St. Paul, Minn.

 
 

 
 
Gustavus Adolphus 98

Macalester 79

Date: 01/08/18
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 104
Site: Leonard Center, St. Paul, Minn.
Referees: Ted Krize, Pay Bauschelt, Brent Svor

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Gustavus Adolphus 44 54 98
Macalester 38 41 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Jason Faul * 26 12-13 0-0 1-1 3-3 6 4 1 1 0 1 25
4 Kelsey Thomas * 28 8-10 1-2 4-4 3-8 11 1 6 3 0 2 21
21 Riley Sharbono * 30 4-11 1-6 6-7 0-5 5 1 0 3 0 1 15
23 Vannis Smith * 20 2-7 1-1 0-0 2-2 4 2 2 2 0 0 5
5 Austin Goetz * 25 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 1 0 0 4
33 Brandon Snoberger 22 4-5 0-1 3-6 2-2 4 2 4 1 0 0 11
03 Zach Bloemker 19 3-6 3-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 3 0 2 9
20 Spencer Tollefson 18 2-3 0-0 0-2 0-3 3 1 3 2 0 1 4
12 Charlie Krambeer 6 1-4 0-2 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 3
11 CJ Woda 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1
02 Sam DuBois 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
30 Schuyler Thompson 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 38-63 6-18 16-24 11-29 40 16 23 18 0 8 98

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-29   58.62 % 5-13   38.46 % 5-10   50.00 %
Second Half 21-34   61.76 % 1-5   20.00 % 11-14   78.57 %
Total 38-63   60.3 % 6-18   33.3 % 16-24   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 52 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 28
Largest Lead: 19 2nd-
05:27

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Wyatt Ferm * 16 6-14 1-5 5-7 0-0 0 4 4 3 1 0 18
50 Xander Schmidt * 19 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 7
32 Nathan Davies * 19 2-7 2-6 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6
33 Rob Newman * 17 1-3 1-2 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 2 0 0 3
43 Mike Babb * 17 0-4 0-4 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 2 0 1 0
42 Jackson Henningfield 20 9-13 1-4 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 1 1 0 19
23 Brett Olson 20 3-5 1-2 2-2 1-3 4 0 3 2 0 0 9
03 Aidan Toner-Rodgers 17 3-9 3-7 0-3 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 1 9
13 Gabriel Ramos 9 2-3 1-2 3-3 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 8
12 Nikhil Smith 18 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 4 3 0 2 0
34 Keegan Greaney 17 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 1 1 0
05 Ethan Kurofsky 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Tommy Clark 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Ian Joseph 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Daniel Neff 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Tyler Seaberg 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-65 11-35 10-15 10-20 30 22 17 18 3 5 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-34   41.18 % 4-16   25.00 % 6-6   100.00 %
Second Half 15-31   48.39 % 7-19   36.84 % 4-9   44.44 %
Total 29-65   44.6 % 11-35   31.4 % 10-15   66.7 %



Technical Fouls: (1) Brett
Olson Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 45 Largest Lead: 5 1st-18:44



1st Half Box Score
Gustavus Adolphus 44

Macalester 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Jason Faul 13 7-8 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 0 0 1 14
4 Kelsey Thomas 11 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 4 1 0 0 3
21 Riley Sharbono 16 2-5 0-3 3-4 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 7
23 Vannis Smith 8 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
5 Austin Goetz 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 2
33 Brandon Snoberger 12 0-1 0-1 1-2 2-0 2 0 3 0 0 0 1
3 Zach Bloemker 10 3-6 3-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 3 0 1 9
20 Spencer Tollefson 10 2-2 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 1 4
12 Charlie Krambeer 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 CJ Woda 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
2 Sam DuBois 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
30 Schuyler Thompson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-29 5-13 5-10 5-14 19 8 14 10 0 4 44
58.6 % 38.5 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Wyatt Ferm 9 4-9 1-3 5-5 0-0 0 2 2 2 1 0 14
50 Xander Schmidt 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
32 Nathan Davies 10 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Rob Newman 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 3
43 Mike Babb 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
42 Jackson Henningfield 9 4-7 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 8
23 Brett Olson 9 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 4
3 Aidan Toner-Rodgers 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Gabriel Ramos 2 2-2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
12 Nikhil Smith 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 2 0
34 Keegan Greaney 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
5 Ethan Kurofsky 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Tommy Clark 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Ian Joseph 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Daniel Neff 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Tyler Seaberg 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-34 4-16 6-6 6-10 16 11 5 9 1 3 38
41.2 % 25.0 % 100.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Gustavus Adolphus 54

Macalester 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Jason Faul 13 5-5 0-0 1-1 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 0 11
4 Kelsey Thomas 17 7-9 0-1 4-4 2-5 7 0 2 2 0 2 18
21 Riley Sharbono 14 2-6 1-3 3-3 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 8
23 Vannis Smith 12 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 1 0 0 2
5 Austin Goetz 15 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
33 Brandon Snoberger 10 4-4 0-0 2-4 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 10
3 Zach Bloemker 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
20 Spencer Tollefson 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
12 Charlie Krambeer 2 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
11 CJ Woda 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
2 Sam DuBois 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Schuyler Thompson 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 21-34 1-5 11-14 6-15 21 8 9 8 0 4 54
61.8 % 20.0 % 78.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Wyatt Ferm 7 2-5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 4
50 Xander Schmidt 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
32 Nathan Davies 9 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6
33 Rob Newman 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
43 Mike Babb 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 0
42 Jackson Henningfield 11 5-6 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 1 0 11
23 Brett Olson 11 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 5
3 Aidan Toner-Rodgers 11 3-7 3-6 0-3 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 9
13 Gabriel Ramos 7 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
12 Nikhil Smith 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 4 1 0 0 0
34 Keegan Greaney 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
5 Ethan Kurofsky 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Tommy Clark 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Ian Joseph 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Daniel Neff 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Tyler Seaberg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-31 7-19 4-9 4-10 14 11 12 9 2 2 41
48.4 % 36.8 % 44.4 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Gustavus Adolphus Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Macalester
MISS 3PTR by SHARBONO,RILEY 19:54

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN,ROB
19:27 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by FERM,WYATT
19:14 FOUL  by FERM,WYATT

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,VANNIS 19:08
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

18:52 MISS 3PTR by BABB,MIKE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

18:52 SUB IN by TONER-RODGERS,AIDAN
18:52 SUB IN by OLSON,BRETT
18:52 SUB IN by SMITH,NIKHIL
18:52 SUB IN by GREANEY,KEEGAN
18:52 SUB IN by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON
18:52 SUB OUT by FERM,WYATT
18:52 SUB OUT by DAVIES,NATHAN
18:52 SUB OUT by NEWMAN,ROB
18:52 SUB OUT by BABB,MIKE
18:52 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,XANDER
18:44 0-5 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON

GOOD LAYUP by FAUL,JASON(in the paint) 18:28 2-5 H 3
ASSIST  by THOMAS,KELSEY --

18:15 TURNOVER  by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON
STEAL  by SHARBONO,RILEY 18:13
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,VANNIS 18:06 5-5
ASSIST  by THOMAS,KELSEY --

17:42 MISS 3PTR by OLSON,BRETT
REBOUND DEF by GOETZ,AUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by FAUL,JASON(in the paint) 17:27 7-5 V 2
ASSIST  by THOMAS,KELSEY --

17:11 TURNOVER  by SMITH,NIKHIL
STEAL  by FAUL,JASON 17:10

17:10 FOUL  by SMITH,NIKHIL
SUB IN by BLOEMKER,ZACH 17:10
SUB IN by TOLLEFSON,SPENCER 17:10
SUB OUT by GOETZ,AUSTIN 17:10
SUB OUT by SMITH,VANNIS 17:10

17:10 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,XANDER
17:10 SUB IN by BABB,MIKE
17:10 SUB IN by NEWMAN,ROB
17:10 SUB IN by DAVIES,NATHAN
17:10 SUB IN by FERM,WYATT
17:10 SUB OUT by TONER-RODGERS,AIDAN
17:10 SUB OUT by OLSON,BRETT
17:10 SUB OUT by SMITH,NIKHIL
17:10 SUB OUT by GREANEY,KEEGAN
17:10 SUB OUT by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON

MISS JUMPER by BLOEMKER,ZACH 16:51
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,KELSEY --
MISS 3PTR by SHARBONO,RILEY 16:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BABB,MIKE
FOUL  by THOMAS,KELSEY 16:23
SUB IN by SNOBERGER,BRANDON 16:21
SUB OUT by THOMAS,KELSEY 16:21

16:04 7-7 GOOD JUMPER by FERM,WYATT(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SHARBONO,RILEY 15:47 9-7 V 2
ASSIST  by BLOEMKER,ZACH --

15:34 MISS 3PTR by DAVIES,NATHAN
REBOUND DEF by SHARBONO,RILEY --



MISS LAYUP by FAUL,JASON 15:27
15:27 BLOCK  by FERM,WYATT

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN,ROB
15:15 TURNOVER  by BABB,MIKE

MISS 3PTR by SNOBERGER,BRANDON 14:56
REBOUND OFF by SNOBERGER,BRANDON --
GOOD 3PTR by BLOEMKER,ZACH 14:51 12-7 V 5
ASSIST  by SNOBERGER,BRANDON --

14:44 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by WODA,CJ 14:44
SUB IN by KRAMBEER,CHARLIE 14:44
SUB OUT by SHARBONO,RILEY 14:44
SUB OUT by FAUL,JASON 14:44

14:44 SUB IN by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON
14:44 SUB IN by GREANEY,KEEGAN
14:44 SUB IN by OLSON,BRETT
14:44 SUB IN by SMITH,NIKHIL
14:44 SUB IN by TONER-RODGERS,AIDAN
14:44 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,XANDER
14:44 SUB OUT by BABB,MIKE
14:44 SUB OUT by NEWMAN,ROB
14:44 SUB OUT by DAVIES,NATHAN
14:44 SUB OUT by FERM,WYATT
14:26 12-9 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON

-- ASSIST  by TONER-RODGERS,AIDAN
GOOD LAYUP by TOLLEFSON,SPENCER(in the paint) 14:11 14-9 V 5

13:57 14-11 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OLSON,BRETT

GOOD 3PTR by BLOEMKER,ZACH 13:23 17-11 V 6
ASSIST  by SNOBERGER,BRANDON --

13:06 MISS 3PTR by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by TOLLEFSON,SPENCER --
TURNOVER  by TOLLEFSON,SPENCER 13:01
SUB IN by SMITH,VANNIS 13:01
SUB IN by FAUL,JASON 13:01
SUB IN by GOETZ,AUSTIN 13:01
SUB OUT by SNOBERGER,BRANDON 13:01
SUB OUT by BLOEMKER,ZACH 13:01
SUB OUT by TOLLEFSON,SPENCER 13:01

13:01 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,XANDER
13:01 SUB IN by NEWMAN,ROB
13:01 SUB IN by DAVIES,NATHAN
13:01 SUB IN by FERM,WYATT
13:01 SUB OUT by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON
13:01 SUB OUT by GREANEY,KEEGAN
13:01 SUB OUT by OLSON,BRETT
13:01 SUB OUT by TONER-RODGERS,AIDAN
12:53 MISS LAYUP by FERM,WYATT

REBOUND DEF by KRAMBEER,CHARLIE --
TURNOVER  by KRAMBEER,CHARLIE 12:47

12:45 STEAL  by SMITH,NIKHIL
12:43 MISS 3PTR by FERM,WYATT

REBOUND DEF by WODA,CJ --
12:39 FOUL  by NEWMAN,ROB

MISS 3PTR by KRAMBEER,CHARLIE 12:28
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by WODA,CJ 12:27
SUB IN by THOMAS,KELSEY 12:27
SUB IN by SHARBONO,RILEY 12:27
SUB OUT by WODA,CJ 12:27
SUB OUT by KRAMBEER,CHARLIE 12:27

12:17 17-14 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by NEWMAN,ROB



-- ASSIST  by FERM,WYATT
12:07 FOUL  by FERM,WYATT
12:07 SUB IN by OLSON,BRETT
12:07 SUB IN by CLARK,TOMMY
12:07 SUB IN by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON
12:07 SUB IN by BABB,MIKE
12:07 SUB IN by KUROFSKY,ETHAN
12:07 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,XANDER
12:07 SUB OUT by NEWMAN,ROB
12:07 SUB OUT by DAVIES,NATHAN
12:07 SUB OUT by SMITH,NIKHIL
12:07 SUB OUT by FERM,WYATT
11:57 FOUL  by CLARK,TOMMY

GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,KELSEY 11:41 20-14 V 6
ASSIST  by GOETZ,AUSTIN --

11:26 MISS 3PTR by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,VANNIS 11:09

11:04 20-16 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by OLSON,BRETT
-- ASSIST  by KUROFSKY,ETHAN

GOOD JUMPER by GOETZ,AUSTIN 10:50 22-16 V 6
ASSIST  by FAUL,JASON --

10:29 MISS 3PTR by BABB,MIKE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by BLOEMKER,ZACH 10:26
SUB IN by TOLLEFSON,SPENCER 10:26
SUB OUT by SMITH,VANNIS 10:26
SUB OUT by GOETZ,AUSTIN 10:26

10:26 SUB IN by SEABERG,TYLER
10:26 SUB IN by NEFF,DANIEL
10:26 SUB IN by RAMOS,GABRIEL
10:26 SUB IN by GREANEY,KEEGAN
10:26 SUB IN by TONER-RODGERS,AIDAN
10:26 SUB OUT by OLSON,BRETT
10:26 SUB OUT by CLARK,TOMMY
10:26 SUB OUT by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON
10:26 SUB OUT by BABB,MIKE
10:26 SUB OUT by KUROFSKY,ETHAN
10:22 MISS JUMPER by SEABERG,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by SHARBONO,RILEY --
GOOD LAYUP by FAUL,JASON(in the paint) 10:15 24-16 V 8
ASSIST  by TOLLEFSON,SPENCER --

10:01 TURNOVER  by SEABERG,TYLER
10:01 FOUL  by SEABERG,TYLER

TURNOVER  by SHARBONO,RILEY 09:59
09:58 STEAL  by GREANEY,KEEGAN
09:54 MISS 3PTR by TONER-RODGERS,AIDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by SEABERG,TYLER
09:51 TURNOVER  by SEABERG,TYLER
09:51 SUB OUT by SEABERG,TYLER
09:51 SUB OUT by NEFF,DANIEL
09:51 SUB OUT by RAMOS,GABRIEL
09:51 SUB OUT by GREANEY,KEEGAN
09:51 SUB OUT by TONER-RODGERS,AIDAN

GOOD LAYUP by TOLLEFSON,SPENCER(in the paint) 09:50 26-16 V 10
ASSIST  by BLOEMKER,ZACH --

09:44 26-18 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by RAMOS,GABRIEL(in the paint)
FOUL  by BLOEMKER,ZACH 09:44

09:44 26-19 V 7 GOOD FT by RAMOS,GABRIEL
SUB IN by SNOBERGER,BRANDON 09:44
SUB OUT by THOMAS,KELSEY 09:44

09:44 SUB IN by TONER-RODGERS,AIDAN



09:44 SUB IN by DAVIES,NATHAN
09:44 SUB IN by NEWMAN,ROB
09:44 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,XANDER
09:44 SUB IN by SMITH,NIKHIL
09:44 SUB IN by FERM,WYATT
09:44 SUB IN by NEFF,DANIEL
09:44 SUB IN by RAMOS,GABRIEL
09:44 SUB IN by SEABERG,TYLER
09:44 SUB IN by GREANEY,KEEGAN

GOOD LAYUP by FAUL,JASON(in the paint) 09:33 28-19 V 9
ASSIST  by TOLLEFSON,SPENCER --
FOUL  by KRAMBEER,CHARLIE 09:23

09:17 TURNOVER  by FERM,WYATT
GOOD 3PTR by BLOEMKER,ZACH 08:53 31-19 V 12

08:38 31-21 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by FERM,WYATT(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by FAUL,JASON(in the paint) 08:23 33-21 V 12
ASSIST  by SNOBERGER,BRANDON --

08:08 MISS JUMPER by FERM,WYATT
REBOUND DEF by TOLLEFSON,SPENCER --
MISS 3PTR by BLOEMKER,ZACH 07:54
REBOUND OFF by FAUL,JASON --
GOOD LAYUP by FAUL,JASON(in the paint) 07:50 35-21 V 14

07:31 35-23 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by FERM,WYATT(in the paint)
FOUL  by FAUL,JASON 07:31

07:31 35-24 V 11 GOOD FT by FERM,WYATT
SUB IN by WODA,CJ 07:31
SUB OUT by FAUL,JASON 07:31

07:31 SUB IN by OLSON,BRETT
07:31 SUB IN by BABB,MIKE
07:31 SUB IN by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON
07:31 SUB IN by CLARK,TOMMY
07:31 SUB IN by KUROFSKY,ETHAN
07:31 SUB OUT by DAVIES,NATHAN
07:31 SUB OUT by NEWMAN,ROB
07:31 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,XANDER
07:31 SUB OUT by SMITH,NIKHIL
07:31 SUB OUT by FERM,WYATT

MISS 3PTR by BLOEMKER,ZACH 07:24
-- REBOUND DEF by OLSON,BRETT

07:12 35-26 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by OLSON,BRETT(in the paint)
07:02 FOUL  by BABB,MIKE

GOOD FT by WODA,CJ 07:02 36-26 V 10
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:02
MISS FT by WODA,CJ 07:02

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,TOMMY
SUB IN by FAUL,JASON 07:02
SUB IN by GOETZ,AUSTIN 07:02
SUB IN by DUBOIS,SAM 07:02
SUB OUT by BLOEMKER,ZACH 07:02
SUB OUT by SNOBERGER,BRANDON 07:02
SUB OUT by TOLLEFSON,SPENCER 07:02

06:46 MISS LAYUP by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON
-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,TOMMY

06:28 36-28 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON
GOOD LAYUP by SHARBONO,RILEY(in the paint) 06:01 38-28 V 10
ASSIST  by GOETZ,AUSTIN --

05:49 MISS JUMPER by OLSON,BRETT
-- REBOUND OFF by OLSON,BRETT

05:43 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,TOMMY
REBOUND DEF by SHARBONO,RILEY --
FOUL  by GOETZ,AUSTIN 05:35
TURNOVER  by GOETZ,AUSTIN 05:35



SUB IN by SNOBERGER,BRANDON 05:35
SUB IN by THOMAS,KELSEY 05:35
SUB OUT by FAUL,JASON 05:35
SUB OUT by WODA,CJ 05:35

05:35 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,XANDER
05:35 SUB IN by DAVIES,NATHAN
05:35 SUB IN by FERM,WYATT
05:35 SUB IN by NEWMAN,ROB
05:35 SUB OUT by OLSON,BRETT
05:35 SUB OUT by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON
05:35 SUB OUT by CLARK,TOMMY
05:35 SUB OUT by KUROFSKY,ETHAN
05:23 MISS JUMPER by FERM,WYATT

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KELSEY --
TURNOVER  by DUBOIS,SAM 05:12

05:00 MISS 3PTR by DAVIES,NATHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:49 38-31 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by SCHMIDT,XANDER
-- ASSIST  by FERM,WYATT

04:27 FOUL  by NEWMAN,ROB
GOOD FT by SHARBONO,RILEY 04:27 39-31 V 8
GOOD FT by SHARBONO,RILEY 04:27 40-31 V 9
SUB IN by BLOEMKER,ZACH 04:27
SUB IN by SMITH,VANNIS 04:27
SUB OUT by GOETZ,AUSTIN 04:27
SUB OUT by DUBOIS,SAM 04:27

04:13 MISS 3PTR by FERM,WYATT
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:11 SUB IN by SMITH,NIKHIL
04:11 SUB IN by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON
04:11 SUB IN by OLSON,BRETT
04:11 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,XANDER
04:11 SUB OUT by BABB,MIKE
04:11 SUB OUT by DAVIES,NATHAN
04:11 SUB OUT by FERM,WYATT
04:11 SUB OUT by NEWMAN,ROB

TURNOVER  by BLOEMKER,ZACH 04:09
04:05 STEAL  by SMITH,NIKHIL
03:59 MISS JUMPER by TONER-RODGERS,AIDAN

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KELSEY --
03:51 FOUL  by GREANEY,KEEGAN

GOOD FT by SHARBONO,RILEY 03:51 41-31 V 10
MISS FT by SHARBONO,RILEY 03:51

-- REBOUND DEF by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON
03:40 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,NIKHIL

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,VANNIS --
GOOD LAYUP by FAUL,JASON(in the paint) 03:26 43-31 V 12
ASSIST  by THOMAS,KELSEY --

03:06 TURNOVER  by OLSON,BRETT
STEAL  by BLOEMKER,ZACH 03:04
TURNOVER  by BLOEMKER,ZACH 03:00
SUB IN by TOLLEFSON,SPENCER 03:00
SUB IN by FAUL,JASON 03:00
SUB OUT by THOMAS,KELSEY 03:00
SUB OUT by SHARBONO,RILEY 03:00

03:00 SUB IN by DAVIES,NATHAN
03:00 SUB IN by FERM,WYATT
03:00 SUB IN by BABB,MIKE
03:00 SUB IN by NEWMAN,ROB
03:00 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,XANDER
03:00 SUB OUT by TONER-RODGERS,AIDAN
03:00 SUB OUT by GREANEY,KEEGAN



03:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,NIKHIL
03:00 SUB OUT by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON
03:00 SUB OUT by OLSON,BRETT

FOUL  by FAUL,JASON 02:54
02:54 43-32 V 11 GOOD FT by FERM,WYATT
02:54 43-33 V 10 GOOD FT by FERM,WYATT

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,VANNIS 02:30
REBOUND OFF by FAUL,JASON --
TURNOVER  by BLOEMKER,ZACH 02:05
FOUL  by SMITH,VANNIS 01:59

01:59 43-34 V 9 GOOD FT by FERM,WYATT
01:59 43-35 V 8 GOOD FT by FERM,WYATT

SUB IN by GOETZ,AUSTIN 01:59
SUB IN by KRAMBEER,CHARLIE 01:59
SUB IN by THOMAS,KELSEY 01:59
SUB OUT by BLOEMKER,ZACH 01:59
SUB OUT by SMITH,VANNIS 01:59
SUB OUT by FAUL,JASON 01:59

01:59 SUB IN by SMITH,NIKHIL
01:59 SUB IN by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON
01:59 SUB IN by GREANEY,KEEGAN
01:59 SUB IN by TONER-RODGERS,AIDAN
01:59 SUB IN by OLSON,BRETT
01:59 SUB OUT by DAVIES,NATHAN
01:59 SUB OUT by FERM,WYATT
01:59 SUB OUT by BABB,MIKE
01:59 SUB OUT by NEWMAN,ROB
01:59 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,XANDER

MISS 3PTR by KRAMBEER,CHARLIE 01:29
REBOUND OFF by SNOBERGER,BRANDON --

01:26 FOUL  by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON
MISS FT by SNOBERGER,BRANDON 01:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SNOBERGER,BRANDON 01:26 44-35 V 9

01:14 TURNOVER  by SMITH,NIKHIL
STEAL  by TOLLEFSON,SPENCER 01:12

01:10 FOUL  by GREANEY,KEEGAN
MISS FT by TOLLEFSON,SPENCER 01:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by TOLLEFSON,SPENCER 01:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BABB,MIKE
01:10 SUB IN by NEWMAN,ROB
01:10 SUB IN by DAVIES,NATHAN
01:10 SUB IN by FERM,WYATT
01:10 SUB IN by BABB,MIKE
01:10 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,XANDER
01:10 SUB OUT by SMITH,NIKHIL
01:10 SUB OUT by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON
01:10 SUB OUT by GREANEY,KEEGAN
01:10 SUB OUT by TONER-RODGERS,AIDAN
01:10 SUB OUT by OLSON,BRETT
00:56 TURNOVER  by FERM,WYATT

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:56
SUB IN by SHARBONO,RILEY 00:56
SUB OUT by TOLLEFSON,SPENCER 00:56

00:56 SUB OUT by FERM,WYATT
MISS 3PTR by SHARBONO,RILEY 00:28

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN,ROB
00:19 MISS 3PTR by DAVIES,NATHAN

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KELSEY --
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,KELSEY 00:05

00:00 44-38 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by RAMOS,GABRIEL



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Gustavus Adolphus Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Macalester
GOOD LAYUP by FAUL,JASON(in the paint) 19:44 46-38 V 8
ASSIST  by GOETZ,AUSTIN --

19:44 MISS 3PTR by FERM,WYATT
REBOUND DEF by SHARBONO,RILEY --
MISS JUMPER by SHARBONO,RILEY 19:44
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,KELSEY --
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,KELSEY 19:44

19:16 46-40 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by SCHMIDT,XANDER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FERM,WYATT

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,KELSEY(in the paint) 19:04 48-40 V 8
18:53 SUB IN by OLSON,BRETT
18:53 SUB IN by TONER-RODGERS,AIDAN
18:53 SUB IN by GREANEY,KEEGAN
18:53 SUB IN by SMITH,NIKHIL
18:53 SUB IN by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON
18:53 SUB OUT by FERM,WYATT
18:53 SUB OUT by DAVIES,NATHAN
18:53 SUB OUT by NEWMAN,ROB
18:53 SUB OUT by BABB,MIKE
18:53 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,XANDER
18:37 48-43 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by TONER-RODGERS,AIDAN

-- ASSIST  by GREANEY,KEEGAN
GOOD LAYUP by FAUL,JASON(in the paint) 17:59 50-43 V 7

17:59 FOUL  by SMITH,NIKHIL
GOOD FT by FAUL,JASON 17:59 51-43 V 8

17:51 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,NIKHIL
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KELSEY --
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,VANNIS 17:43 53-43 V 10
ASSIST  by THOMAS,KELSEY --

17:18 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by BLOEMKER,ZACH 17:18
SUB IN by SNOBERGER,BRANDON 17:18
SUB OUT by THOMAS,KELSEY 17:18
SUB OUT by GOETZ,AUSTIN 17:18

17:18 SUB IN by NEWMAN,ROB
17:18 SUB IN by DAVIES,NATHAN
17:18 SUB IN by FERM,WYATT
17:18 SUB IN by BABB,MIKE
17:18 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,XANDER
17:18 SUB OUT by OLSON,BRETT
17:18 SUB OUT by TONER-RODGERS,AIDAN
17:18 SUB OUT by GREANEY,KEEGAN
17:18 SUB OUT by SMITH,NIKHIL
17:18 SUB OUT by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON
17:04 53-45 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by SCHMIDT,XANDER

-- ASSIST  by DAVIES,NATHAN
MISS 3PTR by SHARBONO,RILEY 16:53
REBOUND OFF by FAUL,JASON --
TURNOVER  by FAUL,JASON 16:47

16:45 STEAL  by BABB,MIKE
16:35 53-48 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIES,NATHAN

-- ASSIST  by FERM,WYATT
16:22 FOUL  by FERM,WYATT

SUB IN by THOMAS,KELSEY 16:22
SUB IN by TOLLEFSON,SPENCER 16:22
SUB IN by KRAMBEER,CHARLIE 16:22
SUB OUT by SHARBONO,RILEY 16:22
SUB OUT by SMITH,VANNIS 16:22



SUB OUT by FAUL,JASON 16:22
16:22 SUB IN by TONER-RODGERS,AIDAN
16:22 SUB IN by SMITH,NIKHIL
16:22 SUB IN by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON
16:22 SUB IN by OLSON,BRETT
16:22 SUB IN by GREANEY,KEEGAN
16:22 SUB OUT by NEWMAN,ROB
16:22 SUB OUT by DAVIES,NATHAN
16:22 SUB OUT by FERM,WYATT
16:22 SUB OUT by BABB,MIKE
16:22 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,XANDER

MISS JUMPER by KRAMBEER,CHARLIE 16:13
16:13 BLOCK  by GREANEY,KEEGAN

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NIKHIL
16:01 TURNOVER  by TONER-RODGERS,AIDAN

STEAL  by BLOEMKER,ZACH 16:00
GOOD LAYUP by SNOBERGER,BRANDON(in the paint) 15:50 55-48 V 7

15:50 FOUL  by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON
MISS FT by SNOBERGER,BRANDON 15:45
REBOUND OFF by KRAMBEER,CHARLIE --

15:40 FOUL  by GREANEY,KEEGAN
GOOD LAYUP by KRAMBEER,CHARLIE(in the paint) 15:40 57-48 V 9
ASSIST  by BLOEMKER,ZACH --

15:19 57-51 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by OLSON,BRETT
-- ASSIST  by TONER-RODGERS,AIDAN

15:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
15:15 SUB IN by NEWMAN,ROB
15:15 SUB IN by DAVIES,NATHAN
15:15 SUB IN by FERM,WYATT
15:15 SUB IN by BABB,MIKE
15:15 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,XANDER
15:15 SUB OUT by TONER-RODGERS,AIDAN
15:15 SUB OUT by SMITH,NIKHIL
15:15 SUB OUT by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON
15:15 SUB OUT by OLSON,BRETT
15:15 SUB OUT by GREANEY,KEEGAN
15:11 FOUL  by FERM,WYATT

GOOD FT by KRAMBEER,CHARLIE 15:11 58-51 V 7
MISS FT by KRAMBEER,CHARLIE 15:11

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,XANDER
15:11 SUB IN by RAMOS,GABRIEL
15:11 SUB OUT by FERM,WYATT

FOUL  by KRAMBEER,CHARLIE 15:03
SUB IN by GOETZ,AUSTIN 15:03
SUB OUT by KRAMBEER,CHARLIE 15:03
FOUL  by SNOBERGER,BRANDON 14:56

14:56 58-52 V 6 GOOD FT by RAMOS,GABRIEL
14:56 58-53 V 5 GOOD FT by RAMOS,GABRIEL

SUB IN by SMITH,VANNIS 14:56
SUB IN by SHARBONO,RILEY 14:56
SUB IN by FAUL,JASON 14:56
SUB OUT by BLOEMKER,ZACH 14:56
SUB OUT by SNOBERGER,BRANDON 14:56
SUB OUT by TOLLEFSON,SPENCER 14:56
GOOD LAYUP by FAUL,JASON(in the paint) 14:30 60-53 V 7

14:14 MISS 3PTR by BABB,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KELSEY --
TURNOVER  by SHARBONO,RILEY 14:00

14:00 SUB IN by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON
14:00 SUB IN by GREANEY,KEEGAN
14:00 SUB IN by SMITH,NIKHIL
14:00 SUB IN by TONER-RODGERS,AIDAN



14:00 SUB IN by OLSON,BRETT
14:00 SUB OUT by NEWMAN,ROB
14:00 SUB OUT by DAVIES,NATHAN
14:00 SUB OUT by RAMOS,GABRIEL
14:00 SUB OUT by BABB,MIKE
14:00 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,XANDER
13:51 60-56 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by TONER-RODGERS,AIDAN

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,NIKHIL
GOOD JUMPER by GOETZ,AUSTIN 13:38 62-56 V 6

13:25 62-58 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,NIKHIL

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,VANNIS 13:13
13:13 BLOCK  by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON

REBOUND OFF by SMITH,VANNIS --
13:10 FOUL  by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 13:10
MISS JUMPER by GOETZ,AUSTIN 13:09

-- REBOUND DEF by GREANEY,KEEGAN
12:57 62-61 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,NIKHIL
TURNOVER  by SHARBONO,RILEY 12:45

12:45 STEAL  by TONER-RODGERS,AIDAN
FOUL  by FAUL,JASON 12:45
SUB IN by BLOEMKER,ZACH 12:45
SUB IN by SNOBERGER,BRANDON 12:45
SUB OUT by SMITH,VANNIS 12:45
SUB OUT by FAUL,JASON 12:45

12:45 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,XANDER
12:45 SUB IN by RAMOS,GABRIEL
12:45 SUB IN by DAVIES,NATHAN
12:45 SUB IN by NEWMAN,ROB
12:45 SUB IN by BABB,MIKE
12:45 SUB OUT by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON
12:45 SUB OUT by GREANEY,KEEGAN
12:45 SUB OUT by SMITH,NIKHIL
12:45 SUB OUT by TONER-RODGERS,AIDAN
12:45 SUB OUT by OLSON,BRETT
12:40 MISS 3PTR by DAVIES,NATHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by BABB,MIKE
12:38 TURNOVER  by BABB,MIKE

STEAL  by THOMAS,KELSEY 12:38
12:38 FOUL  by BABB,MIKE

GOOD FT by THOMAS,KELSEY 12:38 63-61 V 2
GOOD FT by THOMAS,KELSEY 12:38 64-61 V 3

12:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
12:12 TURNOVER  by NEWMAN,ROB

TURNOVER  by SNOBERGER,BRANDON 12:04
SUB IN by FAUL,JASON 12:04
SUB OUT by THOMAS,KELSEY 12:04

12:04 SUB IN by OLSON,BRETT
12:04 SUB IN by GREANEY,KEEGAN
12:04 SUB IN by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON
12:04 SUB IN by SMITH,NIKHIL
12:04 SUB IN by TONER-RODGERS,AIDAN
12:04 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,XANDER
12:04 SUB OUT by RAMOS,GABRIEL
12:04 SUB OUT by DAVIES,NATHAN
12:04 SUB OUT by NEWMAN,ROB
12:04 SUB OUT by BABB,MIKE

FOUL  by SHARBONO,RILEY 11:49
11:49 64-62 V 2 GOOD FT by OLSON,BRETT
11:49 64-63 V 1 GOOD FT by OLSON,BRETT



SUB IN by TOLLEFSON,SPENCER 11:49
SUB OUT by SHARBONO,RILEY 11:49
GOOD JUMPER by FAUL,JASON 11:25 66-63 V 3

11:13 MISS 3PTR by TONER-RODGERS,AIDAN
REBOUND DEF by SNOBERGER,BRANDON --
GOOD LAYUP by SNOBERGER,BRANDON(in the paint) 10:56 68-63 V 5

10:56 FOUL  by SMITH,NIKHIL
SUB IN by SMITH,VANNIS 10:56
SUB IN by THOMAS,KELSEY 10:56
SUB OUT by FAUL,JASON 10:56
SUB OUT by GOETZ,AUSTIN 10:56
MISS FT by SNOBERGER,BRANDON 10:44
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,VANNIS --
GOOD LAYUP by SNOBERGER,BRANDON(in the paint) 10:37 70-63 V 7
FOUL  by SNOBERGER,BRANDON 10:30

10:18 MISS FT by TONER-RODGERS,AIDAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:11 MISS FT by TONER-RODGERS,AIDAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:11 MISS FT by TONER-RODGERS,AIDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by NEWMAN,ROB

10:11 MISS JUMPER by NEWMAN,ROB
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

10:11 SUB IN by BABB,MIKE
10:11 SUB IN by NEWMAN,ROB
10:11 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,XANDER
10:11 SUB IN by DAVIES,NATHAN
10:11 SUB IN by RAMOS,GABRIEL
10:11 SUB OUT by OLSON,BRETT
10:11 SUB OUT by GREANEY,KEEGAN
10:11 SUB OUT by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON
10:11 SUB OUT by SMITH,NIKHIL
10:11 SUB OUT by TONER-RODGERS,AIDAN

TURNOVER  by SMITH,VANNIS 10:05
FOUL  by SMITH,VANNIS 09:57

09:53 MISS 3PTR by NEWMAN,ROB
REBOUND DEF by TOLLEFSON,SPENCER --
SUB IN by FAUL,JASON 09:49
SUB IN by SHARBONO,RILEY 09:49
SUB OUT by TOLLEFSON,SPENCER 09:49
SUB OUT by SNOBERGER,BRANDON 09:49

09:36 FOUL  by SCHMIDT,XANDER
GOOD FT by SHARBONO,RILEY 09:36 71-63 V 8
GOOD FT by SHARBONO,RILEY 09:36 72-63 V 9

09:25 72-66 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIES,NATHAN
-- ASSIST  by RAMOS,GABRIEL

MISS JUMPER by SHARBONO,RILEY 09:09
-- REBOUND DEF by BABB,MIKE

08:52 TURNOVER  by RAMOS,GABRIEL
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,KELSEY(in the paint) 08:44 74-66 V 8

08:33 MISS 3PTR by BABB,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KELSEY --
GOOD LAYUP by SHARBONO,RILEY(in the paint) 08:26 76-66 V 10
ASSIST  by THOMAS,KELSEY --

08:26 FOUL  by BABB,MIKE
GOOD FT by SHARBONO,RILEY 08:26 77-66 V 11
SUB IN by SNOBERGER,BRANDON 08:26
SUB IN by GOETZ,AUSTIN 08:26
SUB OUT by BLOEMKER,ZACH 08:26
SUB OUT by FAUL,JASON 08:26

08:26 SUB IN by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON
08:26 SUB IN by OLSON,BRETT



08:26 SUB IN by SMITH,NIKHIL
08:26 SUB IN by TONER-RODGERS,AIDAN
08:26 SUB IN by GREANEY,KEEGAN
08:26 SUB OUT by BABB,MIKE
08:26 SUB OUT by NEWMAN,ROB
08:26 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,XANDER
08:26 SUB OUT by DAVIES,NATHAN
08:26 SUB OUT by RAMOS,GABRIEL
08:15 77-69 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by TONER-RODGERS,AIDAN

-- ASSIST  by OLSON,BRETT
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,KELSEY(in the paint) 07:57 79-69 V 10
ASSIST  by SMITH,VANNIS --

07:48 TURNOVER  by SMITH,NIKHIL
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,VANNIS 07:43

-- REBOUND DEF by GREANEY,KEEGAN
07:31 79-71 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,NIKHIL
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,KELSEY(in the paint) 07:19 81-71 V 10

07:03 MISS 3PTR by TONER-RODGERS,AIDAN
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KELSEY --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,KELSEY(in the paint) 06:51 83-71 V 12

06:36 TURNOVER  by OLSON,BRETT
STEAL  by THOMAS,KELSEY 06:35

06:32 FOUL TECH by OLSON,BRETT
GOOD FT by SNOBERGER,BRANDON 06:32 84-71 V 13
GOOD FT by SNOBERGER,BRANDON 06:32 85-71 V 14
SUB IN by TOLLEFSON,SPENCER 06:32
SUB IN by FAUL,JASON 06:32
SUB OUT by SMITH,VANNIS 06:32
SUB OUT by THOMAS,KELSEY 06:32

06:32 SUB IN by DAVIES,NATHAN
06:32 SUB IN by NEWMAN,ROB
06:32 SUB IN by FERM,WYATT
06:32 SUB IN by RAMOS,GABRIEL
06:32 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,XANDER
06:32 SUB OUT by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON
06:32 SUB OUT by OLSON,BRETT
06:32 SUB OUT by SMITH,NIKHIL
06:32 SUB OUT by TONER-RODGERS,AIDAN
06:32 SUB OUT by GREANEY,KEEGAN

GOOD LAYUP by FAUL,JASON(in the paint) 06:31 87-71 V 16
ASSIST  by SNOBERGER,BRANDON --

06:22 TURNOVER  by NEWMAN,ROB
GOOD LAYUP by SNOBERGER,BRANDON(in the paint) 06:05 89-71 V 18
ASSIST  by TOLLEFSON,SPENCER --

05:55 89-73 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by FERM,WYATT
GOOD 3PTR by SHARBONO,RILEY 05:27 92-73 V 19
ASSIST  by GOETZ,AUSTIN --

05:12 MISS 3PTR by FERM,WYATT
-- REBOUND OFF by NEWMAN,ROB

FOUL  by FAUL,JASON 05:04
05:04 MISS FT by FERM,WYATT

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KELSEY --
SUB IN by THOMAS,KELSEY 05:04
SUB OUT by FAUL,JASON 05:04

05:04 SUB IN by OLSON,BRETT
05:04 SUB IN by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON
05:04 SUB IN by GREANEY,KEEGAN
05:04 SUB IN by TONER-RODGERS,AIDAN
05:04 SUB OUT by DAVIES,NATHAN
05:04 SUB OUT by NEWMAN,ROB
05:04 SUB OUT by RAMOS,GABRIEL



05:04 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,XANDER
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,KELSEY 04:55

04:47 92-75 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by FERM,WYATT(in the paint)
FOUL  by TOLLEFSON,SPENCER 04:47

04:47 MISS FT by FERM,WYATT
REBOUND DEF by SNOBERGER,BRANDON --
MISS LAYUP by TOLLEFSON,SPENCER 04:33

-- REBOUND DEF by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON
04:24 92-77 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OLSON,BRETT
MISS 3PTR by SHARBONO,RILEY 04:03

-- REBOUND DEF by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON
03:53 MISS 3PTR by TONER-RODGERS,AIDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON
03:49 92-79 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON(in the paint)
03:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by FAUL,JASON 03:49
SUB OUT by SNOBERGER,BRANDON 03:49

03:49 SUB IN by DAVIES,NATHAN
03:49 SUB IN by RAMOS,GABRIEL
03:49 SUB IN by JOSEPH,IAN
03:49 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,XANDER
03:49 SUB OUT by OLSON,BRETT
03:49 SUB OUT by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON
03:49 SUB OUT by FERM,WYATT
03:49 SUB OUT by TONER-RODGERS,AIDAN

TURNOVER  by TOLLEFSON,SPENCER 03:35
03:35 SUB IN by SMITH,NIKHIL
03:35 SUB OUT by GREANEY,KEEGAN
03:30 MISS 3PTR by RAMOS,GABRIEL

REBOUND DEF by SHARBONO,RILEY --
MISS 3PTR by GOETZ,AUSTIN 03:06
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,KELSEY --
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,KELSEY 02:51

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NIKHIL
02:33 MISS JUMPER by DAVIES,NATHAN

REBOUND DEF by FAUL,JASON --
02:24 FOUL  by JOSEPH,IAN

GOOD FT by THOMAS,KELSEY 02:24 93-79 V 14
GOOD FT by THOMAS,KELSEY 02:24 94-79 V 15
SUB IN by SMITH,VANNIS 02:24
SUB IN by BLOEMKER,ZACH 02:24
SUB OUT by TOLLEFSON,SPENCER 02:24
SUB OUT by SHARBONO,RILEY 02:24

02:24 SUB IN by TONER-RODGERS,AIDAN
02:24 SUB IN by OLSON,BRETT
02:24 SUB IN by FERM,WYATT
02:24 SUB IN by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON
02:24 SUB IN by GREANEY,KEEGAN
02:24 SUB OUT by DAVIES,NATHAN
02:24 SUB OUT by RAMOS,GABRIEL
02:24 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,IAN
02:24 SUB OUT by SMITH,NIKHIL
02:24 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,XANDER
02:13 TURNOVER  by FERM,WYATT

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,KELSEY 01:46 96-79 V 17
01:31 MISS JUMPER by FERM,WYATT

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,VANNIS --
GOOD DUNK by THOMAS,KELSEY(in the paint) 01:27 98-79 V 19
ASSIST  by SMITH,VANNIS --

01:10 MISS LAYUP by TONER-RODGERS,AIDAN
REBOUND DEF by FAUL,JASON --



MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,KELSEY 00:50
-- REBOUND DEF by OLSON,BRETT

00:41 MISS 3PTR by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by FAUL,JASON --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,VANNIS 00:30

-- REBOUND DEF by OLSON,BRETT
00:23 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by TOLLEFSON,SPENCER 00:23
SUB IN by KRAMBEER,CHARLIE 00:23
SUB IN by WODA,CJ 00:23
SUB IN by THOMPSON,SCHUYLER 00:23
SUB IN by DUBOIS,SAM 00:23
SUB OUT by FAUL,JASON 00:23
SUB OUT by GOETZ,AUSTIN 00:23
SUB OUT by SMITH,VANNIS 00:23
SUB OUT by BLOEMKER,ZACH 00:23
SUB OUT by THOMAS,KELSEY 00:23

00:23 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,XANDER
00:23 SUB IN by DAVIES,NATHAN
00:23 SUB IN by JOSEPH,IAN
00:23 SUB IN by SMITH,NIKHIL
00:23 SUB IN by RAMOS,GABRIEL
00:23 SUB OUT by TONER-RODGERS,AIDAN
00:23 SUB OUT by OLSON,BRETT
00:23 SUB OUT by FERM,WYATT
00:23 SUB OUT by HENNINGFIELD,JACKSON
00:23 SUB OUT by GREANEY,KEEGAN
00:14 TURNOVER  by JOSEPH,IAN

STEAL  by WODA,CJ 00:12


